GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS : DELHI FIRE SERVICE, NEW DELHI -110001

C 218

F.6 DES/MS/GH/NDZ/2022/ 975 No.

Dated: 25 / 11 /2022

Lo

The Manager. Adarsh Atithi Niwas Pvt. Ltd., 483, Haveli Haider Quli, Chandni Chowk, Delhi.

Sub: Regarding renewal of Fire Safety Certificate in r/o Adarsh Atithi Niwas located at 483, Haveli Haider Quli, Chandni Chowk, Delhi.

Sir.

This has reference to online application ID No. 2022091217437 dated 12.09.2022 & email dated 15.09.2022 received in this department, on the subject cited above. In this connection, this is to inform you that the building has been already issued shortcomings vide letter no. F.6/DFS/MS/GH/NDZ/2022/258 dated 04.04.2022 (copy enclosed). As per your online Id no.2022091217437 dated 12.09.2022, you have requested for FSC for 25 guest rooms upto 3rd floor. You have requested to consider your application for 25 guest rooms upto 3rd floor, but the building is comprised of Ground - Mezzanine - 03 upper floors, whereas allowance as per gazette notification dated 27.05.2019 is for ground + 03 upper floor only. Accordingly, your case will be considered for ground floor, mezzanine floor, first floor & second floor only i.e. 16 guest rooms only

Hence, you are hereby requested to apply afresh through online MHA portal for 16 guest rooms upto 2nd floor only and also compliance of notification dated 27.05.2019 for which last dated was 30.09.2022, on www.delehlhlic.mha.gov.in for further consideration in the matter.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: as above.

Dy. Chief Fire Officer

Delhi Fire Service Tel: 011-23412222

The Joint Commissioner of Police (Licensing), 1st Floor, Police Station Defence Colony, New Delhi.

D.F.A

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE, NEW DELHI -110001

F.6/DFS/MS/GH/NDZ/2022/ 862 No.

Dated: 10 10 /2022

10

The Manager, Adarsh Atithi Niwas Pvt. Ltd., 483, Haveli Haider Quli, Chandni Chowk, Delhi.

Regarding renewal of Fire Safety Certificate in r/o Adarsh Atithi Niwas located at 483, Haveli Haider Quli, Chandni Chowk, Delhi. Sir.

This has reference to online application ID No. 2022091217437 dated 12.09.2022 & email dated 15.09.2022 received in this department, on the subject cited above. In this connection, this is to inform you that the building has been already issued shortcomings vide letter no. F.6/DFS/MS/GH/NDZ/2022/258 dated 04.04.2022. As per your online Id no.2022091217437 dated 12.09.2022, you have requested for FSC for 25 guest rooms upto 3rd floor. You have requested to consider your application for 25 guest rooms upto 3rd floor, but the building is comprised of Ground · Mezzanine · 03 upper floors, whereas allowance as per gazette notification dated 27.05.2019 is for ground + 03 upper floor only. Accordingly, your case will be considered for ground floor, mezzanine floor, first floor & second floor only i.e. 16 guest rooms only.

Hence, you are hereby requested to apply afresh through online MHA portal for 16 guest rooms upto 2nd floor only, on www.delehlhlic.mha.gov.in for further consideration in the matter

Yours faithfully

Dy. Chief Fire Officer Delhi l'ire Service Lel: 011-2341222

Copy to:-

The Joint Commissioner of Police (Licensing), 1st Floor, Police Station Defence Colony, New Delhi

c 203

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE, NEW DELHI – 110001

No. F6/DFS/MS/GH/NDZ/2022/ 258

Dated: 04/04/2022

To

The Joint Commissioner of Police (Licensing), 1st Floor, Police Station Defence Colony, New Delhi.

Sub: Regarding renewal of Fire Safety Certificate in respect of M/s Adarsh Atithi Niwas Pvt. Ltd. Located at 483, Haveli Haider Quli, Chandani Chowk, Delhi.

Sir,

With reference to Email dated 16.03.2022 on the subject cited above, it is informed that the guest house was inspected by Assistant Divisional Officer (SPM) from this department on 28.03.2022 in the presence Mr. Ramdev Sharma (Owner) and it was observed that building is comprised of Ground + Mezz. + 03 upper floors. During inspection, following shortcomings were observed:-

- 1. Smoke Management System not provided properly.
- 2. Fire pump not in auto start mode.
- 3. Overhead tank exclusively for firefighting not provided.
- 4. Exit Signage not adequately provided.
- 5. Fire Safety Certificate will be considered only upto 2nd floor, please provide undertaking.

In view of above shortcomings, the application for issuance for Fire Safety Certificate is rejected. The occupancy of the building/premises in absence of requisite fire safety arrangements shall be at the risk and liability of the owner/occupier. The Authority/Statutory Authority may take suitable necessary action as deemed fit.

Yours faithfully,

((Dr. S.K. Tomar)

Dy. Chief Fire Officer Tel: 011-23412025

Copy to:-.

The Licensee,

M/s Adarsh Atithi Niwas Pvt. Ltd. Located at 483, Haveli Haider Quli, Chandani Chowk, Delhi.